

M.A.C.P 106/20
SANJAY Vs. RAJNI SAHNI AND ORS

25.03.2022

Present: Sh. Fauzi Sayeed, counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Ramesh Sethi, counsel for insurance.

It has been informed that the victim is undergoing surgery for amputation today in AIIMS, New Delhi.

In these circumstances, it is directed that after a reasonable period for recovery, the victim shall appear before the Medical Board for assessment of disability.

Report be awaited for **14.10.2022**.

(Harjyot Singh Bhalla)
Judge/ PO MACT/ New Delhi
25.03.2022