

M.A.C.T. No. 106/20
Sanjay Vs. Rajni Sahni & Ors.

14.10.2022

Present: Sh. Fauzi Sayeed. Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Ramesh Sethi, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.
2 / Insurance company.

Issue notice to respondent no. 1 who be served
through IO ASI Satish Kumar / SHO, PS Delhi Cant.

It is submitted by ld. counsel for petitioner that the
board is still examining the petitioner for assessment of
permanent disability.

Re-notify on **09.06.2023**.

(Sandeep Garg)
Judge / PO MACT,
New Delhi / 14.10.2022