

M.A.C.T106/20

SANJAY Vs. RAJNI SAHNI AND ORS.

09.06.2023

Present : Sh. Fauzi Sayed, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Sanjay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R-1 along with
R-1 in person.
Sh. Ramesh Sethi, Ld. Counsel for R-2/Insurance
Company through VC.

Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of R-1. Same
is taken on record.

Disability report of petitioner has been received
from the hospital. Let copy of the same be supplied to the parties.

Ld. Counsel for R-1 submits that he has not received
the copy of claim petition. Let the same be supplied to him
against due endorsement. Let written statement/reply on behalf of
R-1 be filed within 30 days from today with advance copy to the
opposite side. Legal offer on behalf of Insurance Company is
already on record.

Re-notify for filing of reply on behalf of R-1,
exploring the possibility of settlement between the parties as well
as for framing of issues on **13.10.2023**.

(Shefali Barnala Tandon)
Judge / PO, MACT,
New Delhi/09.06.2023 (J)