

**5 M.A.C.T 106/20**  
**SANJAY Vs. RAJNI SAHNI AND ORS.**  
**CNR No. DLND01-005579/2020**

**13.10.2023**

Present: Sh. Fauzi Saeed, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Respondent No. 1 in person.  
Sh. Ramesh Sethi, Ld. Counsel for Insurance Company.

WS on behalf of respondent No. 1 has been filed in  
between dates. Copy has already been supplied. Be taken on record.

Legal Offer on behalf of Insurance Company has already  
been filed.

Adjournment sought by Ld. Counsel for the parties stating  
that there is a possibility of settlement.

Heard.

At request, re-notify for settlement, if any otherwise further  
proceedings on **03.05.2024**.

**(Shefali Barnala Tandon)**  
**Judge / PO, MACT,**  
**New Delhi/13.10.2023/gr**