

M.A.C.T 106/20
Sanjay Vs. Rajni Sahni and Ors.

28.11.2025

Present : Mr. Fauzi Sayed, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner alongwith
petitioner in person.
Mr. Sanjay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 1.
Mr. Ramesh Sethi, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.
2/insurance company.

Financial statement of the petitioner is recorded.

Despite service of notice upon the Local Commissioner, he has
not submitted his report.

It is jointly submitted that evidence has been completely
recorded by the Local Commissioner.

Issue notice to the Local Commissioner with direction to file his
report positively by the next date of hearing.

To come up on 20.02.2026.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Judge, PO, MACT-01
New Delhi, 28.11.2025